
HDCA FIXTURES 2009-2010

Week Comm. 14-Sep-09 Examiner 1

Home Team Away Team

Mon 14-Sep-09 Wakefield David Browns

Tue 15-Sep-09 Dragons West Bretton

Wed 16-Sep-09 Rooks Calderdale date change

Wed 16-Sep-09 Netherton A Holme Valley

Netherton B - bye

Week Comm. 21-Sep-09 Watkinson 1

Home Team Away Team

Mon 21-Sep-09 Wakefield Netherton 2

Tue 22-Sep-09 Knights Bishops

Wed 23-Sep-09 David Browns Holme Valley

Wed 23-Sep-09 West Bretton Netherton 1

Week Comm. 28-Sep-09 Examiner 2

Home Team Away Team

Wed 30-Sep-09 Calderdale Wakefield

Wed 30-Sep-09 David Browns Netherton A

Wed 30-Sep-09 Netherton B Dragons

Wed 30-Sep-09 West Bretton Rooks

Holme Valley - bye

Week Comm. 5-Oct-09 Examiner 3

Home Team Away Team

Mon 5-Oct-09 Wakefield West Bretton

Tue 6-Oct-09 Holme Valley David Browns

Wed 7-Oct-09 Rooks Netherton B

Wed 7-Oct-09 Netherton A Calderdale

Dragons - bye

Week Comm. 12-Oct-09 Watkinson 2

Home Team Away Team

Mon 12-Oct-09 Wakefield Holme Valley

Tue 13-Oct-09 Knights West Bretton

Tue 13-Oct-09 Bishops Netherton 1

Wed 14-Oct-09 Netherton 2 David Browns

Week Comm. 19-Oct-09 Examiner 4

Home Team Away Team

Tue 20-Oct-09 Dragons Rooks

Wed 21-Oct-09 Calderdale Holme Valley

Wed 21-Oct-09 Netherton B Wakefield

Wed 21-Oct-09 West Bretton Netherton A

David Browns - bye

Week Comm. 26-Oct-09

Wed 28-Oct-09 AT HUDDERSFIELD Individual KO round 1
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Week Comm. 2-Nov-09 Watkinson 3

Home Team Away Team

Tue 3-Nov-09 Holme Valley Netherton 2

Wed 4-Nov-09 David Browns Wakefield

Wed 4-Nov-09 Netherton 1 Knights

Wed 4-Nov-09 West Bretton Bishops

Week Comm. 9-Nov-09 Examiner 5

Home Team Away Team

Mon 9-Nov-09 Wakefield Dragons

Tue 10-Nov-09 Holme Valley West Bretton

Wed 11-Nov-09 David Browns Calderdale

Wed 11-Nov-09 Netherton A Netherton B

Rooks - bye

Week Comm. 16-Nov-09 Watkinson  4

Home Team Away Team

Mon 16-Nov-09 Wakefield Netherton 1

Tue 17-Nov-09 Knights Holme Valley

Tue 17-Nov-09 Bishops David Browns

Wed 18-Nov-09 Netherton 2 West Bretton

Week Comm. 23-Nov-09 Examiner 6

Home Team Away Team

Tue 24-Nov-09 Dragons Netherton A

Tue 24-Nov-09 Rooks Wakefield

Wed 25-Nov-09 Netherton B Holme Valley

Wed 25-Nov-09 West Bretton David Browns

Calderdale - bye

Week Comm. 30-Nov-09 Individual KO round 2

2-Dec-09 AT HUDDERSFIELD

Week Comm. 7-Dec-09 Watkinson 5

Home Team Away Team

Tue 8-Dec-09 Holme Valley Bishops

Wed 9-Dec-09 David Browns Knights

Wed 9-Dec-09 Netherton 1 Netherton 2

Wed 9-Dec-09 West Bretton Wakefield

Week Comm. 14-Dec-09 Examiner 7

Home Team Away Team

Tue 15-Dec-09 Holme Valley Dragons

Wed 16-Dec-09 Calderdale West Bretton

Wed 16-Dec-09 David Browns Netherton B

Wed 16-Dec-09 Netherton A Rooks

Wakefield - bye

Week Comm. 21-Dec-09

NO FIXTURES - CHRISTMAS BREAK

Week Comm. 28-Dec-09

NO FIXTURES - CHRISTMAS BREAK
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Week Comm. 4-Jan-10 Watkinson 6

Home Team Away Team

Wed 6-Jan-10 Bishops Wakefield All these matches

Wed 6-Jan-10 Knights Netherton 2 POSTPONED TO

Wed 6-Jan-10 Netherton 1 Holme Valley Wed 17th FEB

Wed 6-Jan-10 West Bretton David Browns

Week Comm. 11-Jan-10 Examiner 8

Home Team Away Team

Mon 11-Jan-10 Wakefield Netherton A

Wed 13-Jan-10 Dragons David Browns

Wed 13-Jan-10 Rooks Holme Valley

Wed 13-Jan-10 Netherton B Calderdale

West Bretton - bye

Week Comm. 18-Jan-10 Watkinson 7

Home Team Away Team

Mon 18-Jan-10 Wakefield Knights

Tue 19-Jan-10 Holme Valley West Bretton

Wed 20-Jan-10 David Browns Netherton 1

Wed 20-Jan-10 Netherton 2 Bishops

Week Comm. 25-Jan-10 Examiner 9

Home Team Away Team

Tue 26-Jan-10 Holme Valley Wakefield

Wed 27-Jan-10 Calderdale Dragons

Wed 27-Jan-10 David Browns Rooks

Wed 27-Jan-10 West Bretton Netherton B

Netherton A - bye

Week Comm. 1-Feb-10 Bill Lumley Rapidplay 1

Tue 2-Feb-10 TBC  at  Holme Valley

Wed 3-Feb-10 TBC  at David Browns
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Huddersfield & District Chess Association Revised Fixtures Feb-April 2010

Mon 8th Feb 2010 Wakefield  v  Netherton A  {Examiner 8}

Tues 9th Feb 2010 Bill Lumley Rapidplay 2 at Holme Valley

Wed 10th Feb 2010 Bill Lumley Rapidplay 2 at Huddersfield

Wed 17th Feb 2020 Bishops  v  Wakefield

Wed 17th Feb 2020 Knights  v  Netherton 2

Wed 17th Feb 2020 Netherton 1  v  Holme Valley

Wed 17th Feb 2020 West Bretton  v  David Browns

Wed 24th Feb 2010 At David Browns 

Mon 1st March 2010 {actual fixtures updated as soon as Wat 6 played}

Tues 2nd March 2010

Wed 3rd March 2010

Wed 3rd March 2010

Bill Lumley Rapidplay Finals{8 Teams x 3 matches rearranged from 24th Feb}

Wed 10th March 2010 At West Bretton

Mon 15th March 2010 {actual fixtures updated as soon as Wat 6 played}

Tues 16th March 2010

Wed 17th March 2010

Wed 17th March 2010

Wed 24th March 2010 Dragons  v  David Browns

Wed 24th March 2010 Rooks  v  Holme Valley

Wed 24th March 2010 Netherton B  v  Calderdale

Wed 31st March {actual fixtures updated as soon as Wat 6 played}

{Easter week: IF INCONVENIENT please rearrange to w/c 12th April}

Tues 6th April 200 Holme Valley  v  Netherton B   {West B bye}

Wed 7th April 2010 Calderdale  v  Netherton A

Wed 7th April 2010 David Browns  v  Huddersfield   

Wed 14th April 2010 Individual  KO  FINALS

Tues/

Wed 20th or 21st April Winner of HV / Neth B  v  West Bretton

Wed 21st April 2010 Cal/Neth A   v  DB / Hudd

Tues/

Wed 27th or 28th April   HV / Neth B / West B  v  Cal/  Neth A / DB / Hudd 

 {If HV in final it will be Tues}

Wed 28th April   Team KO Final

Bill Lumley Rapidplay 1 {rearranged  from 3rd February}

Huddersfield Congress 26th - 28th March 2010

Watkinson Finals 3

Team KO Round One  

Team KO Semis

{If HV win Rd 1 it will be Tues}

Watkinson 6  {rearranged from 6th Jan}

{David Browns, Neth A, Calderdale, HuddBlitzBoys}

Watkinson Finals 1

Watkinson Finals 2

Examiner 8 {rearranged from 13th January}
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